Appendix B

Borehole log data used for geologic evaluation of CO, storage in the Willcox Basin
From |To Depth| From © Top Elev.| Bottom . Log
Well Type| Well ID | Elev. (m) | Elev. (ft) Depth (ft) (v Depth (m) Dz-ﬁ;h (m) Elev. () HGUID |HGU Code Lithology Type Comments
35 25614 1311 4301 0 95 0 29 1311 1282 10 UNK  [[unknown] D
35 25614 1311 4301 95 96 29 29 1282 1282 1 PC  [sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 96 265 29 81 1282 1230 3 cL |cly D
35 25614 1311 4301 265 275 81 84 1230 1227 1 PC  |Good sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 275 333 84 101 1227 1210 3 cL |cClay D
35 25614 1311 4301 333 335 101 102 1210 1209 1 PC  |sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 335 530 102 162 1209 1149 3 cL |cly D
35 25614 1311 4301 530 535 162 163 1149 1148 1 PC  |Gravel D
35 25614 1311 4301 535 552 163 168 1148 1143 3 cL |Clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 552 555 168 169 1143 1142 1 PC  [sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 555 790 169 241 1142 1070 3 cL |cly D
35 25614 1311 4301 790 800 241 244 1070 1067 1 PC  |sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 800 880 244 268 1067 1043 2 PF  [Clay and sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 880 980 268 299 1043 1012 1 PC  [sand and clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 980 990 299 302 1012 1009 1 PC  |Good sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 990 995 302 303 1009 1008 3 cL |Clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 995 1000 303 305 1008 1006 1 PC  |Fine sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 1000 1130 305 344 1006 967 1 PC  |shell sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 1130 1135 344 346 967 965 4 LM |Hard lime D
35 25614 1311 4301 1135 1165 346 355 965 956 4 LM |Shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1165 1170 355 357 956 954 3 cL |Clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 1170 1175 357 358 954 953 1 PC  |sand and shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1175 1190 358 363 953 948 3 cL |cly D
35 25614 1311 4301 1190 1202 363 366 948 945 4 LM |Lime and shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1202 1210 366 369 945 942 4 LM |Lime and shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1210 1215 369 370 942 941 4 LM |Hard shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1215 1245 370 379 941 932 4 LM |Lime and shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1245 1265 379 386 932 925 1 PC  |Sand and shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1265 1280 386 390 925 921 3 cL |Clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 1280 1295 390 395 921 916 3 CL  |Clay and shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1295 1300 395 396 916 915 3 cL |clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 1300 1305 396 398 915 913 4 LM |Hard shell D
35 25614 1311 4301 1305 1325 398 404 913 907 1 PC  |sand and gravel D
35 25614 1311 4301 1325 1354 404 413 907 898 3 cL |clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 1354 1410 213 430 898 881 1 PC  [sand and clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 1410 1465 430 447 881 864 3 CL  |Clay and little sand D
35 25614 1311 4301 1465 1468 447 447 864 864 4 LM |Hard lime D
35 25614 1311 4301 1468 1475 447 450 864 861 3 cL  |clay D
35 25614 1311 4301 1475 1477 450 450 861 861 4 LM |Hard lime D
35 25614 1311 4301 1477 1510 450 460 861 851 3 cL |Clay D
35 25692 1296 4252 0 10 0 3 1296 1293 3 cL  |top soil D
35 25692 1296 4252 10 400 3 122 1293 1174 3 CcL |clay D
35 25692 1296 4252 100 1100 30 335 1266 961 3 cL |clay D
35 25692 1296 4252 400 600 122 183 1174 1113 2 PF streaks of sand and clay D
35 25692 1296 4252 600 900 183 274 1113 1022 3 CL |clay D
35 25692 1296 4252 900 1000 274 305 1022 991 2 PF  [sandy clay D
35 25692 1296 4252 1100 1300 335 396 961 900 1 PC  |boulders D
35 25692 1296 4252 1300 1500 396 457 900 839 3 CcL |clay D
35 25692 1296 4252 1500 2730 457 832 839 464 9 ROCK [rock (water in rock) D
35 25699 1294 4245 0 10 0 3 1294 1291 3 cL  |top soil D Z‘r’]:'i‘:l:m pump off- not enough H.P. on
35 25699 1294 4245 10 400 3 122 1291 1172 3 CcL |clay D
35 25699 1294 4245 400 600 122 183 1172 1111 2 PF  [streaks of sand and clay D
35 25699 1294 4245 600 900 183 274 1111 1020 3 cL [clay D
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Well Type| Well ID | Elev. (m) | Elev. (ft) Derr&nEft) L (I?te)pth De’;rt?\n(]m) Dz-ﬁ;h Torz[:)lev. EB|:\EI,0(2) HGUID |HGU Code Lithology 'II:;pge Comments

35 25699 1294 4245 900 1000 274 305 1020 989 2 PF sandy clay D

35 25699 1294 4245 1000 1100 305 335 989 959 3 CL clay D

35 25699 1294 4245 1100 1300 335 396 959 898 1 PC boulders D

35 25699 1294 4245 1300 1500 396 457 898 837 3 CL clay D

35 25699 1294 4245 1500 2180 457 664 837 630 9 ROCK  [rock (water in rock) D

35 26904 1280 4199 0 116 0 35 1280 1245 1 PC water - sand D

35 26904 1280 4199 116 126 35 38 1245 1242 1 PC blue sand D

35 26904 1280 4199 126 145 38 44 1242 1236 3 CL clay D

35 26904 1280 4199 145 155 44 47 1236 1233 1 PC sand D

35 26904 1280 4199 155 200 47 61 1233 1219 2 PF clay and sand D

35 26904 1280 4199 200 215 61 66 1219 1214 1 PC sand D

35 26904 1280 4199 215 300 66 91 1214 1189 1 PC gravel and clay mix D

35 26904 1280 4199 300 700 91 213 1189 1067 1 PC conglomerate D

35 26904 1280 4199 700 875 213 267 1067 1013 8 éfg)/\lAV red malapai rock D

35 26904 1280 4199 875 890 267 271 1013 1009 8 'I:'fc\)/vAv was hard, did not bale anything out for 15 feet, this is where water is D

35 26904 1280 4199 890 925 271 282 1009 998 8 éfg)/\lAV malapai rock

35 28198 1273 4176 0 250 0 76 1273 1197 1 PC sand and gravel water D
discharge measurement "wind mill stream™.

35 28198 | 1273 4176 250 680 76 207 | 1197 | 1066 7 SALT [saltbeds at 553 but small flows of artesian hot water D Eﬁ;é{gﬁg}:‘; g‘?‘;ee'pf?ggg'?:eflcisai;e ’ ':‘00
680 based on comment, BFG]

35 28198 1273 4176 680 714 207 218 1066 1055 3 CL clay beds D
This well was drilled for oil. | am submitting

35 28234 1263 4144 0 55 0 17 1263 1246 2 PF Yellow clay, sand D this log because of the heavy flow of artesian
water they struck at 1460 ft.

35 28234 1263 4144 55 68 17 21 1246 1242 1 PC Salt water, sand D

35 28234 1263 4144 68 350 21 107 1242 1156 3 CL Blue clay D

35 28234 1263 4144 350 485 107 148 1156 1115 2 PF Sticky shale D

35 28234 1263 4144 485 615 148 187 1115 1076 1 PC Conglomerate D

35 28234 1263 4144 615 645 187 197 1076 1066 2 PF Sandy shale D

35 28234 1263 4144 645 745 197 227 1066 1036 1 PC Conglomerate D

35 28234 1263 4144 745 760 227 232 1036 1031 1 PC Fresh water sand D

35 28234 1263 4144 760 860 232 262 1031 1001 1 PC Cement, Gravel D

35 28234 1263 4144 860 910 262 277 1001 986 8 éfgvAv Red bed D

35 28234 1263 4144 910 1025 277 312 986 951 1 PC Conglomerate D

35 28234 1263 4144 1025 1115 312 340 951 923 1 PC Sand and gravel D

35 28234 1263 4144 1115 1200 340 366 923 897 1 PC Conglomerate D

35 28234 1263 4144 1200 1238 366 377 897 886 4 LM Sandy lime D

35 28234 1263 4144 1238 1310 377 399 886 864 1 PC Conglomerate D

35 28234 1263 4144 1310 1360 399 415 864 848 2 PF Yellow clay, gravel D

35 28234 1263 4144 1360 1390 415 424 848 839 1 PC Red sandstone D

35 28234 1263 4144 1390 1410 424 430 839 833 1 PC Hard coarse sand D

35 28234 1263 4144 1410 1445 430 440 833 823 1 PC Conglomerate D

35 28234 1263 4144 1445 1460 440 445 823 818 1 PC Quick sand, gravel, large flow of hot water D

35 28234 1263 4144 1460 1905 445 581 818 682 1 PC Red sand water D

35 28234 1263 4144 1905 2360 581 719 682 544 10 UNK Bottom of well, no water below 1905 D

35 29235 1326 4350 0 315 0 96 1326 1230 2 PF gravelly clay D

35 29235 1326 4350 315 320 96 98 1230 1228 1 PC sand and gravel D

35 29235 1326 4350 320 385 98 117 1228 1209 1 PC conglomerate D

35 29235 1326 4350 385 390 117 119 1209 1207 1 PC gravel D

35 29235 1326 4350 390 485 119 148 1207 1178 1 PC conglomerate D
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35 29235 1326 4350 485 495 148 151 1178 1175 1 PC gravel D
35 29235 1326 4350 495 500 151 152 1175 1174 1 PC conglomerate D
35 29235 1326 4350 500 510 152 155 1174 1171 1 PC gravel D
35 29235 1326 4350 510 580 155 177 1171 1149 1 PC conglomerate D
35 29235 1326 4350 580 585 177 178 1149 1148 1 PC gravel D
35 29235 1326 4350 585 745 178 227 1148 1099 1 PC conglomerate D
35 29235 1326 4350 745 755 227 230 1099 1096 1 PC gravel and boulders D
35 29235 1326 4350 755 1010 230 308 1096 1018 1 PC conglomerate D
35 29235 1326 4350 1010 1680 308 512 1018 814 2 PF heavy sticky shale D
35 29235 1326 4350 1680 1765 512 538 814 788 1 PC conglomerate D
35 29235 1326 4350 1765 1820 538 555 788 771 1 PC conglomerate D
35 29235 1326 4350 1820 1830 555 558 771 768 9 ROCK |rock layers D
35 29235 1326 4350 1830 1925 558 587 768 739 1 PC conglomerate D
35 29915 1273 4176 0 20 0 6 1273 1267 1 PC surface sand D measurement taken from ground level
35 29915 1273 4176 20 60 6 18 1267 1255 1 PC sand D
35 29915 1273 4176 60 125 18 38 1255 1235 1 PC pea gravel D
35 29915 1273 4176 125 190 38 58 1235 1215 3 CL bentonite D
35 29915 1273 4176 190 360 58 110 1215 1163 2 PF bentonite with streaks of gravel D
35 29915 1273 4176 360 470 110 143 1163 1130 1 PC well rounded gravel with sand streaks D
35 29915 1273 4176 470 540 143 165 1130 1108 2 PF clay & gravel streaks D
35 29915 1273 4176 540 565 165 172 1108 1101 1 PC gravel D
35 29915 1273 4176 565 610 172 186 1101 1087 1 PC gravel with clay streaks D
35 29915 1273 4176 610 650 186 198 1087 1075 1 PC gravel & sand D
35 29915 1273 4176 650 840 198 256 1075 1017 1 PC gravel with clay streaks D
35 29915 1273 4176 840 900 256 274 1017 999 1 PC well rounded gravel D
35 29915 1273 4176 900 1055 274 322 999 951 1 PC gravel & sand D
35 29915 1273 4176 1055 1210 322 369 951 904 1 PC gravel with clay streaks D
35 29915 1273 4176 1210 1355 369 413 904 860 2 PF clay with gravel streaks D
35 29915 1273 4176 1355 1415 413 431 860 842 3 CL very hard clay D
35 29915 1273 4176 1415 1500 431 457 842 816 2 PF clay with thin streaks of sand D
35 30169 1311 4301 0 15 0 5 1311 1306 6 GYP soil & gypsum D
35 30169 1311 4301 15 161 5 49 1306 1262 2 PF clay & sandy clay D
35 30169 1311 4301 161 190 49 58 1262 1253 1 PC sand & gravel D
35 30169 1311 4301 190 210 58 64 1253 1247 1 PC boulders & gravel D
35 30169 1311 4301 210 270 64 82 1247 1229 1 PC gravel & clay-streaks D
35 30169 1311 4301 270 280 82 85 1229 1226 1 PC boulders D
35 30169 1311 4301 280 385 85 117 1226 1194 1 PC sand, gravel & clay D
35 30169 1311 4301 385 520 117 158 1194 1153 1 PC sand & gravel D
35 30169 1311 4301 520 550 158 168 1153 1143 1 PC boulders D
35 30169 1311 4301 550 645 168 197 1143 1114 8 éfgvAv malapai D
35 30169 1311 4301 645 710 197 216 1114 1095 2 PF clay & gravel D
35 30240 1336 4383 0 240 0 73 1336 1263 1 PC sand, gravel & water D
35 30240 1336 4383 240 400 73 122 1263 1214 1 PC sand, gravel, clay & water D
35 30240 1336 4383 400 1000 122 305 1214 1031 1 PC sand, boulders, clay & water D
35 30240 1336 4383 1000 1400 305 427 1031 909 2 PF clay & boulders D
35 30240 1336 4383 1400 2074 427 632 909 704 1 PC basal conglomerate (water @ 1500°) D
35 30299 1341 4400 0 3 0 1 1341 1340 1 PC soil D
35 30299 1341 4400 3 6 1 2 1340 1339 1 PC gravel D
35 30299 1341 4400 6 12 2 4 1339 1337 1 PC clay D
35 30299 1341 4400 12 70 4 21 1337 1320 1 PC gravel with clay streaks D
35 30299 1341 4400 70 140 21 43 1320 1298 1 PC sand, gravel & clay streaks D
35 30299 1341 4400 140 185 43 56 1298 1285 1 PC medium hard brown sand D
35 30299 1341 4400 185 275 56 84 1285 1257 1 PC brown sand & gravel (water @ 265") D

AZGS - WESTCARB Phase Il

Page B3 of B22



Borehole log data used for geologic evaluation of CO, storage in the Willcox Basin

Appendix B

To

Well Type| Well ID | Elev. (m) | Elev. (ft) Derr&nEft) L (I?te)pth De’;rt?\n(]m) Dz-ﬁ;h Torz[:)lev. EB|:\EI,0(2) HGUID |HGU Code Lithology 'II:;pge Comments
35 30299 1341 4400 275 365 84 111 1257 1230 1 PC black gravel D
35 30299 1341 4400 365 405 111 123 1230 1218 1 PC brown sand D
35 30299 1341 4400 405 485 123 148 1218 1193 1 PC brown sand, gravel & boulders D
35 30299 1341 4400 485 535 148 163 1193 1178 1 PC brown sand, gravel & malapai D
35 30299 1341 4400 535 545 163 166 1178 1175 8 IIZ_Ii-\g\,;\V black malapai D
35 30299 1341 4400 545 560 166 171 1175 1170 1 PC black boulders D
35 30299 1341 4400 560 590 171 180 1170 1161 1 PC gray sand & gravel with clay stringers D
35 30299 1341 4400 590 610 180 186 1161 1155 1 PC brown sand & gravel D
35 30299 1341 4400 610 620 186 189 1155 1152 1 PC hard, black malapai gravel D
35 31276 1293 4242 0 6 0 2 1293 1291 3 CL top soil D
35 31276 1293 4242 6 21 2 6 1291 1287 3 CL red clay D
35 31276 1293 4242 21 60 6 18 1287 1275 3 CL brown clay D
35 31276 1293 4242 60 102 18 31 1275 1262 2 PF clay & boulders D
35 31276 1293 4242 102 171 31 52 1262 1241 2 PF white shale with sandy streaks D
35 31276 1293 4242 171 200 52 61 1241 1232 2 PF red clay shale with sandy streaks D
35 31276 1293 4242 200 226 61 69 1232 1224 1 PC clay boulders with sandy streaks D
35 31276 1293 4242 226 237 69 72 1224 1221 2 PF clay with sand streaks D
35 31276 1293 4242 237 475 72 145 1221 1148 8 IIZ_Ii-\g\,;\V malapai D
35 32141 1322 4337 0 100 0 30 1322 1292 1 PC surface soil, sand and gravel D
35 32141 1322 4337 100 160 30 49 1292 1273 1 PC sand and gravel (water at 100) D
35 32141 1322 4337 160 510 49 155 1273 1167 1 PC sand and gravel D
35 32141 1322 4337 510 580 155 177 1167 1145 1 PC coarse gravel D
35 32141 1322 4337 580 690 177 210 1145 1112 8 IIZ_Ii-\g\,;\V basalt or andesite D
35 32141 1322 4337 690 760 210 232 1112 1090 1 PC coarse sand and fine gravel D
35 32141 1322 4337 760 880 232 268 1090 1054 1 PC conglomerate D
35 32141 1322 4337 880 1000 268 305 1054 1017 1 PC conglomerate with pea gravel D
35 32141 1322 4337 1000 1100 305 335 1017 987 10 UNK [unknown] D
35 32270 1347 4419 0 100 0 30 1347 1317 10 UNK overburden D
35 32270 1347 4419 100 460 30 140 1317 1207 1 PC med fine sand, 1/4" gravel, sandy clay D
35 32270 1347 4419 460 500 140 152 1207 1195 1 PC coarse sand 1/4" gravel D
35 32270 1347 4419 500 540 152 165 1195 1182 8 'Iz_fgvAv solid hard andesite D
35 32270 1347 4419 540 600 165 183 1182 1164 8 'Iz'f(\)lvAv fractures and hard andesite D
35 32270 1347 4419 600 700 183 213 1164 1134 5 EVAP [ss, med fine sand, gypsum D
35 32270 1347 4419 700 805 213 245 1134 1102 1 PC angular rock chips, rounded gravel, coarse sand - all cemented D
55 201632 1313 4308 0 100 0 30 1313 1283 3 CL red clay D
55 201632 1313 4308 100 600 30 183 1283 1130 1 PC clay conglomerate D
55 201632 1313 4308 600 1225 183 373 1130 940 1 PC conglomerate D
55 201632 1313 4308 1225 1295 373 395 940 918 8 IIZ_Ii-\g\,;\V malapai rock D
55 202150 1303 4274 0 50 0 15 1303 1288 3 CL clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 50 70 15 21 1288 1281 1 PC clay with gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 70 80 21 24 1281 1278 1 PC sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 80 110 24 34 1278 1269 2 PF clay some gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 110 120 34 37 1269 1266 2 PF clay some sand D
55 202150 1303 4274 120 130 37 40 1266 1263 3 CL clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 130 180 40 55 1263 1248 1 PC clay sand gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 180 190 55 58 1248 1245 1 PC sand gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 190 230 58 70 1245 1233 2 PF clay sand gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 230 240 70 73 1233 1230 2 PF clay sand some gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 240 250 73 76 1230 1227 2 PF clay sand gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 250 280 76 85 1227 1217 2 PF clay sand some gravel D
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55 202150 1303 4274 280 290 85 88 1217 1214 2 PF clay with slight gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 290 300 88 91 1214 1211 2 PF clay sand some gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 300 310 91 94 1211 1208 2 PF clay some gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 310 320 94 98 1208 1205 2 PF clay gravel and sand D
55 202150 1303 4274 320 340 98 104 1205 1199 2 PF clay sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 340 350 104 107 1199 1196 2 PF clay, gravel and rock D
55 202150 1303 4274 350 360 107 110 1196 1193 2 PF clay, sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 360 380 110 116 1193 1187 1 PC sand, clay and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 380 400 116 122 1187 1181 1 PC sand, clay and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 400 540 122 165 1181 1138 1 PC sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 540 580 165 177 1138 1126 1 PC sand, gravel, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 580 620 177 189 1126 1114 1 PC sand gravel clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 620 630 189 192 1114 1111 2 PF clay, sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 630 760 192 232 1111 1071 2 PF clay and sand D
55 202150 1303 4274 760 800 232 244 1071 1059 2 PF clay, some sand D
55 202150 1303 4274 800 900 244 274 1059 1028 2 PF clay, sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 900 940 274 287 1028 1016 1 PC sand, gravel, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 940 950 287 290 1016 1013 1 PC sand, gravel, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 950 960 290 293 1013 1010 1 PC sand, gravel, and clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 960 970 293 296 1010 1007 1 PC sand, gravel, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 970 980 296 299 1007 1004 1 PC sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 980 990 299 302 1004 1001 1 PC sand, gravel, and clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 990 1000 302 305 1001 998 1 PC sand, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1000 1010 305 308 998 995 1 PC sand Lt. and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1010 1050 308 320 995 983 1 PC sand some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1050 1080 320 329 983 974 1 PC sand, gravel, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1080 1090 329 332 974 971 1 PC sand, and clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1090 1100 332 335 971 968 1 PC sand, gravel, and clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1100 1120 335 341 968 961 1 PC sand, gravel, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1120 1190 341 363 961 940 1 PC sand, gravel, and clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1190 1200 363 366 940 937 1 PC sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 1200 1220 366 372 937 931 1 PC sand, gravel, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1220 1230 372 375 931 928 1 PC sand and gravel D
55 202150 1303 4274 1230 1240 375 378 928 925 1 PC sand, gravel, and some clay D
55 202150 1303 4274 1240 1250 378 381 925 922 1 PC sand and gravel D
55 203605 1320 4331 1 10 0 3 1320 1317 3 CL top soil D
55 203605 1320 4331 10 30 3 9 1317 1311 3 CL clay D
55 203605 1320 4331 30 870 9 265 1311 1055 2 PF streaks of clay and fine sand D
55 203605 1320 4331 870 1465 265 447 1055 874 2 PF clay and streaks of fine to coarse sand D
55 205103 1324 4344 0 140 0 43 1324 1281 1 PC sands and gravels with clay D
55 205103 1324 4344 140 420 43 128 1281 1196 1 PC sands and gravels D
55 205103 1324 4344 420 500 128 152 1196 1172 8 'I:'fc\)/vAv sands and gravels, hard basalt D
55 205268 1307 4289 0 190 0 58 1307 1249 10 UNK overburden D
55 205268 1307 4289 190 200 58 61 1249 1246 1 PC sand D
55 205268 1307 4289 200 240 61 73 1246 1234 3 CL clay D
55 205268 1307 4289 240 245 73 75 1234 1233 1 PC gravel D
55 205268 1307 4289 245 430 75 131 1233 1176 3 CL clay D
55 205268 1307 4289 430 440 131 134 1176 1173 1 PC sand D
55 205268 1307 4289 440 700 134 213 1173 1094 3 CL clay D
55 205268 1307 4289 700 710 213 216 1094 1091 1 PC sand D
55 205268 1307 4289 710 1000 216 305 1091 1003 3 CL clay D
55 206115 1307 4288 0 5 0 2 1307 1306 2 PF top soil D
55 206115 1307 4288 5 130 2 40 1306 1267 1 PC streaks of clay and gravel D
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55 206115 1307 4288 130 150 40 46 1267 1261 1 PC gravel D
55 206115 1307 4288 150 500 46 152 1261 1155 1 PC streaks of clay and gravel D
55 206115 1307 4288 500 750 152 229 1155 1078 1 PC conglomerate D
55 206115 1307 4288 750 890 229 271 1078 1036 8 'I:'f(\)lvAv rock - Malapai D
55 206115 1307 4288 890 950 271 290 1036 1017 1 PC conglomerate D
55 206115 1307 4288 950 1050 290 320 1017 987 4 LM limestone D
55 206584 1329 4360 0 150 0 46 1329 1283 2 PF clay and sand D
55 206584 1329 4360 150 350 46 107 1283 1222 1 PC clay with streaks of conglomerate D
55 206584 1329 4360 350 950 107 290 1222 1039 1 PC conglomerate with streaks of clay (10" - 20' in depth) D
55 206584 1329 4360 950 1200 290 366 1039 963 1 PC harder conglomerate - broken formation with thin streaks of clay D
55 206584 1329 4360 1200 1325 366 404 963 925 1 PC very hard conglomerate - broken formation D
55 210952 1341 4400 0 20 0 6 1341 1335 3 CL dirt and clay D
55 210952 1341 4400 20 340 6 104 1335 1237 3 CL clay D
55 210952 1341 4400 340 360 104 110 1237 1231 1 PC clay conglomerate D
55 210952 1341 4400 360 480 110 146 1231 1195 8 éfg)/\lAV malapai rock D
55 210973 1330 4364 0 100 0 30 1330 1300 3 CL adobe clay - red D
55 210973 1330 4364 100 110 30 34 1300 1297 1 PC gravel D
